
THE FREE PRESS JOURNAL  MUMBAI | WEDNESDAY | JULY 12, 202320

STEM WATER DISTRIBUTION & INFRASTRUCTURE 
CO. PVT. LTD. THANE  

Vardan Commercial Complex, 9th Floor, MIDC, Road No. 16,  
Wagale Industrial Estate, Thane (W)-400 604, stemwatercompany@gmail.com 

STEM Water Dist. & Infra. Co. Pvt. Ltd., Thane are invited E-Tender in the form of  
B-1 Tender for following work. 

E- Tender Notice No. 18 (3) (1st Ext.) for 2023-24 

E-Tender documents will be available for view/downloading on authorized website 
https://stem.abcprocure.com Right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any 
reason there of is reserved by the STEM Water Distri. & Infra. Co. Pvt. Ltd., Thane. 

Sd/- 
(Sanket M. Gharat) 
Managing Director

Sr. 
No.

Name of Work Estimated Cost Date & Time

1

Construction of new chair support 
and thrut block on RWRM & PWRM

Rs. 41,69,495/-
(Excluding GST)

Start Dt. 11.07.2023  
at 17.00 Hrs.  

End Dt. 14.07.2023  
at 12.00 Hrs.  

Technical bid Open on 
Dt. 14.07.2023  
at 13.00 Hrs.

Bank of India, Jacob Circle Branch                           ]... Certificate Holders

V/s

M/s. Shivam Chemicals & Ors                                  ]... Certificate Debtors

CD - 1 : M/s. Shivam Chemicals, B-6 Ganesh Sadan, Subhash Road, Dombivali (West) 421 
202, Distt: Thane and Godown at 90, Shivaji Kutir Mandal, 3rd Lane, L.B.S. Marg, Kurla 
(West), Mumbai 400 070.
CD -2 : Mr. Vijay Shivram Mahajan S, R/o B-6 Ganesh Sadan, Subhash Road, Opp Maruti 
Mandir, Dombivali (West) 421202, Distt: Thane
Whereas Hon'ble Presiding Officer, Debts Recovery Tribunal No. Il Mumbai has drawn up the 
Recovery Certificate in Original Application No 194/2012 for recovery of Rs. 46,39,413.00 
with interest from the Certificate Debtors and a sum of Rs. 90,00,000/- is recoverable 
together with further interest and charges as per the Recovery Certificate / Decree.
And whereas the undersigned has ordered the sale of property mentioned in the Schedule 
below in satisfaction of the said certificate.
And whereas a sum of Rs. 46,39,413.00 along with pendent-lite and further interest @ 6% 
p.a from the date of filing of original application till payment and/or realization from CDs.
Notice is hereby given that in absence of any order of postponement, the said property shall be 
sold on 21.07.2023 between 02:00 PM to 03:00 P.M. (with auto extension clause in case of 
bid in last 5 minutes before closing, if required) by e-auction and bidding shall take place 
through “On line Electronic Bidding” through the website of M/s e-procurement 
Technologies Ltd, https://drt.auctiontiger.net having address at B-704, Wall Street-II, Opp 
Orient Club, Near Gujarat College, Ellis Bridge, Ahmedabad 380 006, Gujarat (India) 
Phone Nos. 079-68136841 /55 /51, 079-68136800. 
Contact Person : Mr. Praveenkumar Thevar (Mobile +91 9722778828).
Email address - praveen.thevar@auctiontiger.net or support@auctiontiger.net.
The sale will be of the property of the C.D above named as mentioned in the schedule below 
and the liabilities and claims attaching to the said property, so far as they have been 
ascertained, are those specified in the schedule against each lot /property. 
The property will be put up for the sale in the lots specified in the schedule. If the amount to be 
realized is satisfied by the sale of a portion of the property, the sale shall be immediately 
stopped with respect to the remainder. The sale also be stopped if, before any lot is knocked 
down, the arrears mentioned in the said certificate, interest costs (including cost of the sale) 
are tendered to the officer conducting the sale or proof is given to his satisfaction that the 
amount of such certificate, interest and costs have been paid to the undersigned. 
No officer or other person, having any duty to perform in connection with sale, either directly 
or indirectly bid for, acquire or attempt to acquire any interest in the property sold. The sale 
shall be subject to the conditions prescribed in Second Schedule of the Income Tax Act, 1961 
and the rules made there under and to the further following conditions.
The particulars specified in the annexed schedule have been stated to the best of the 
information of the undersigned, but the undersigned shall not be answerable for any error, 
mis-statement or omission in this proclamation.
The assets shall be auctioned LOT WISE as per the following details:

1. The reserve price below which the property shall not be sold is as per Lots.
2. The amount by which the bid is to be increased shall be as per Lots. In the event of any 
dispute arising as to the amount of bid, or as to the bidder, the lot shall at once be again put up 
to auction.
3. The highest bidder shall be declared to be the purchaser of any lot. It shall be in the 
discretion of the undersigned to decline/acceptance of the highest bid when the price offered 
appears so clearly inadequate as to make it inadvisable to do so.
4. The public at large is hereby invited to bid in the said E-Auction. The offers in a sealed 
envelope along with demand draft / pay order of any Nationalized Bank / Scheduled Bank 
along with EMD Amount as per lots should be deposited with the undersigned not later than by 
4.30 p.m. on 28.04.2023. The demand draft / pay order should be drawn in favour of the 
"Recovery Officer, DRT-II, Mumbai in R.P No. 59 of 2013. The above amount/demand 
draft/pay order shall be refunded to the unsuccessful bidders after due verification / 
submission of KYC documents. 
Attested photocopy of TAN/PAN card, Address Proof, Demand Draft/ Pay Order shall be 
uploaded with the online offer. The last date for submission of online offers alongwith EMD and 
the other information/ details is 18.07.2023 by 4.30 p.m. The Physical inspection of the 
properties may be taken between 10.00 a.m. and 5.00 p.m. w.e.f. 14.07.2023 at the property 
site.
5. The copy of PAN card, Address proof and identity proof, E-mail ID, Mobile No. and 
declaration if they are bidding on their own behalf or on behalf of their principals. In the latter 
case, they shall be required to deposit their authority and in default their bids shall be rejected. 
In case of the company copy of resolution passed by the board members of the company or 
any other document confirming representation /attorney of the company and  the 
receipt/counter foil of such deposit should reach to the said service provider or CH Bank by e-
mail or otherwise by the said date and hard copy shall be submitted before the Recovery 
Officer-II, DRT-II, Mumbai on 18.07.2023 upto 4.30 p.m. In case of failure, bid shall not be 
considered. 
6. The successful bidder shall have to deposit 25% of his final bid amount after adjustment of 
EMD by next bank working day i.e. by 4.30 P.M. in the form of demand draft / pay order in 
favour of the "Recovery Officer, DRT-II, Mumbai in R.P No. 59 of 2013 or directly by way of 
RTGS/NEFT in the Account No. 30043253890 with State Bank of India, Fort Market Branch, 
Mumbai, IFSC Code No: SBIN0005347 of Recovery Officer, DRT-II, at Mumbai.
7. Once the bid is submitted it is mandatory for the bidder (s) to participate in the bidding 
process of the e-auction by logging in on the e-auction agency portal, failing which the EMD 
shall be forfeited to the Government, if the undersigned thinks fit. 
8. The purchaser shall deposit the balance 75% of final bid amount on or before 15th day 
from the date of sale of the property. If the 15th day is Sunday or other Holiday, then on the 
first bank working day after the 15th day by prescribed mode as stated in para 6 above.
In addition to the above, the purchaser shall also deposit poundage fee with Recovery 
Officer-II, DRT-II @ 2% upto Rs.1,000/- and @ 1% of the excess of said amount of 
Rs.1,000/-through DD in favour of Registrar, DRT-II, Mumbai.
In case of default of payment within the prescribed period, the deposit, after defraying the 
expenses of the sale, may, if the undersigned thinks fit, be forfeited to the Government and the 
defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or the amount deposited. The 
property shall be resold, after the issue of fresh proclamation of sale. Further the purchaser 
shall also be liable to make good of any shortfall or difference between his final bid amount 
and the price for which it is subsequently sold. 
The property is being sold on “AS IS WHERE IS BASIS” AND “AS IS WHAT IS BASIS”.
The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids if found unreasonable or 
postpone the auction at any time without assigning any reason.

REGD.A/D/DASTI/AFFIXATION/BEAT OF DRUM &

PUBLICATION/NOTICE BOARD OF DRT

EX NO: 76

SALE PROCLAMATION

OFFICE OF THE RECOVERY OFFICER-I

DEBTS RECOVERY TRIBUNAL-II, MUMBAI

MTNL Bhavan, 3rd Floor, Colaba Market, Colaba, Mumbai.

PROCLAMATION OF SALE UNDER RULES 38, 52(2) OF SECOND SCHEDULE TO THE 
INCOME TAX ACT, 1961 READ WITH THE RECOVERY OF DEBTS AND BANKRUPTCY 

ACT, 1993.

R.P. No. 59/2013                                                                              DATED: 30.05.2023

Description of the PropertySr
No

Shop No.3, s i tuated at  
Kesarinath Joshi Co-operative 
housing society [Prop], Saba 
Road, Diva (East), Distt: Thane.

Shop No.4, s i tuated at  
Kesarinath Joshi Co-operative 
housing society [Prop], Saba 
Road, Diva (East), Distt: Thane.

1

2

Date of
Insp.

14.07.23

14.07.23

Reserve 
Price

6,75,000/-

6,75,000/-

EMD
Amount

67,500/-

67,500/-

Incremental 
Bid

25,000/-

25,000/-

No.
of
lots

1

1

2

Description of the property to 
be sold with the names of the 
co-owners where the property 

belongs to defaulter and
any other person as co-

owners.

2

Revenue
assessed
upon the
property

or any part
thereof

3

Not 
available

Not 
available

Details of
any other

encumbrance 
to which

property is
liable

4

Mortgaged

Mortgaged

Claims, if any, which
have been put forward

to the property, and
any other known 

particulars bearing on 
its nature and value

5

Not available

Not available

Shop  No .3 ,  s i t ua t ed  a t  
Kesarinath Joshi Co-operative 
housing society [Prop], Saba 
Road, Diva (East), Distt: Thane.

Shop  No .4 ,  s i t ua t ed  a t  
Kesarinath Joshi Co-operative 
housing society [Prop], Saba 
Road, Diva (East), Distt: Thane.

Sunil K Meshram
Recovery Officer 
DRT - lI, Mumbai

seal

Given under my hand and seal on this  30th day of May, 2023 .

&,!(.'.+(..,-.+),#%$.-)'#-*%$+&)*�(-,+ *�*-,"

#( "+*)&,'+*%)!,$)%��(*'+,&
=]Lcd^Hd8^C]6Lcd(d?RR^C]6LcdG`^Tc`bac_dZ\Wc`dbVcd=cUZ`aba#]ba^\d]\WdOcU^\_b`ZUba^\d^H
5a\]\Ua]Ld:__cb_d]\WdB\H^`UcRc\bd^Hd=cUZ`abId?\bc`c_bd:UbPdX[[Xd`c]WdJabVdT`^Ca_^db^dOZLc

Qd97;d]\WdOZLcd7d9X;d^HdbVcd=cUZ`abId?\bc`c_bd9B\H^`UcRc\b;dOZLc_PdX[[X
8]a\Vbc \[c Xb`bNPc T\Jb^c a]c aXbc UYNW\Vc \^c Tb^b`_Wc _^Zc \^c U_`a\VYW_`c a]c aXbc 6]``]Mb`<[;c _^Z
-Y_`_^a]`<[;c aX_ac aXbc NbW]Mc Zb[V`\NbZc [bVY`bZc _[[ba[c S]`aT_TbZKVX_`TbZc a]c aXbc EbVY`bZ
=`bZ\a] L̀cNb\^TcAbT_[Y[cB[[ba[c@bV]^[a`YVa\]^cA`\J_abc7\S\abZc_Va\^Tc\^c\a[cV_U_V\aPc_[cF`Y[abbc]R
AbT_[Y[c-`]YUcFX\`aPcFM]cF`Y[ac>c<AbT_[Y[;LcX_J\^TcNb\^Tc_[[\T^bZcaXbcZYb[c]RcaXbcNbW]McSb^D
a\]^bZcN]``]Mb`c_W]^TcM\aXcY^Zb`WP\^Tc[bVY`\a\b[Lc \^ab`b[acNPcBNXPYZ_P_c=]D]Ub`_a\Jbc6_^?c7aZQ
J\ZbcB[[\T^Sb^acBT`bbSb^acZ_abZcE[S[7SX[MFdY^Zb`caXbcU`]J\[\]^[c]RcEB@1B2E>cBVaQc
1Y`aXb`cUY`[Y_^aca]c)]^&NWbc6]SN_Pc)\TXc=]Y`a&[c5`Zb`cZ_abZcO4KOGKHOI9cU_[[bZc\^c=]SU_^P
BUUW\V_a\]^c8]QcG99KHOI,LcaXbc5RR\V\_Wc7\'Y\Z_a] L̀c)\TXc=]Y`ac6]SN_PcX_^ZbZc]Jb`caXbcAXP[\V_W
A][[b[[\]^c]RcaXbcNbW]McSb^a\]^bZcS]`aT_TbZcU`]Ub`aPca]caXbcBYaX]`\�bZc5RR\Vb`c]RcaXbcGcK]_Z_
:__cb_dOcU^\_b`ZUba^\dGCbYd@bWY FXbcU`]Ub`aPcM\WWcNbc[]WZc]^c':_da_dJVc`cda_-Pd':_da_dJV]bda_-P
]\Wd' V]bcCc`dbVc`cd a_-dM\aXc_WWc?^]M^c_^ZcY^?^]M^c W\_N\W\a\b[c]^cMQS[QSX[XEd R]`c `bV]Jb`Pc]R
O_YXQPQ<PQXP<EEY[>d9OZTcc_dNJc\bIdBaKVbd3`^`c_dBaKVbId5aCcd@].V_dBaKVbIdNJ^dNV^Z_]\W
5aCcd+Z\W`cWdNVa`bIDNV`ccd]\WdG]a_cd0a\cd2\LI;da]TbaXb`cM\aXcRY`aXb`c\^ab`b[aLcV][ac_^ZcVX_`Tb
MQbQRQcOIKO:KHOI:c\^caXbcR]WW]M\^TcaX`bbc_VV]Y^a[c_[c[X]M^cNbW]M0

0]Rcd^HdbVc
1^``^Jc`S,Z]`]\b^`_A

8S_YdGa\\]ULcd?\H`]_b`ZUbZ`cd?\bc`\]ba^\]LdGCbYd@bWYP
9?\d@a%ZaW]ba^\;d
8 ỲdG]J]\d8Z.c_Vd*]Vc P̀
8`_Yd8]\!Zd0]`a\Wc`dN]\W^\P
8`_Yd4cCI]\adG]J]\d*]Vc`

<$;2�VWY[\Jbc]Rc_UUW\V_NWbc-EFK"BF
FX\[cUYNW\V_a\]^c\[caX\`aPcZ_P[c^]a\Vbca]caXbc_R]`bSb^a\]^bZcN]``]Mb`[KTY_`_^a]`[cY^Zb`c@YWbc9<G;
_^Zc@YWbcG<H;c]RcaXbcEbVY`\aPc>^ab`b[ac<2^R]`VbSb^a;c@YWb[LcHOOHQcFXbc6]``]Mb`[KTY_`_^a]`[cS_P
VW][bc aXbc W]_^c_VV]Y^a[c_^Zc `bZbbSc aXbc[bVY`bZc_[[ba[cNPcS_?\^TcU_PSb^ac a]a_Wc]Ya[a_^Z\^T
ZYb[c ]RcO_YXQPQ<PQXP<EEY[>d 9OZTcc_d NJc\bId BaKVbd 3`^`c_d BaKVbId 5aCcd @].V_d BaKVbId NJ^
NV^Z_]\Wd5aCcd+Z\W`cWdNVa`bIDNV`ccd]\WdG]a_cd0a\cd2\LI;da]TbaXb`cM\aXcRY`aXb`c\^ab`b[aLcV][a
_^ZcVX_`TbcMQbQRQcOIKO:KHOI:c_^Pa\SbcNbR]`bcaXbcbRRbVa\Jbc[_Wbc]RcaXbc[bVY`bZc_[[ba[Q
1]`cZba_\WbZcab`S[c%cV]^Z\a\]^[c]RcaXbc[_WbLcUWb_[bc`bRb`ca]caXbcW\^?cU`]J\ZbZc\^cEbVY`bZc=`bZ\a]`
MbN[\abc \QbQcVbbTASSJJJYTcK]_Z_D]`UYU^RS]__cb_Db^D]ZUba^\YVbRL R]`c Zba_\WbZc ab`S[c%c V]^Z\D
a\]^[c]RcbD_YVa\]^K[_Wbc]Rc`b[UbVa\JbcU`]Ub`aPc_^Zc]aXb`cZba_\W[cNbR]`bc[YNS\aa\^TcaXb\`cN\Z[cR]`ca_?D
\^TcU_`ac\^caXbcbD_YVa\]^Qc6\ZZb`[cS_Pc_W[]cJ\[\acaXbcMbN[\abcVbbT_ASS_]`H]c_aY]ZUba^\baKc Ỳ\cbd^`
U^\b]Ubd _c`CaUcd T`^CaWc`d 8S_Yd Bd G`^UZ`cRc\bd NcUV\^L^Kac_d @bWYd :ZUba^\d NaKc P̀d 1aWWc`
=ZTT^`bAd [F>D7QME7Q[<S7QME7QEFPd 8 Ỳd O]RT`]_]WDd 8^YAd ">Md >>FQ<>MQQQd (d Q[[[[XEX>FP
BR]aLAd`]RT`]_]W$]ZUba^\baKc Ỳ\cbd(d_ZTT^`b$]ZUba^\baKc Ỳ\cb

:)N+2O?=B4d255?3BO
GL]UcAd8Z`6]WPdNV]\cd GcK]_Z_d:__cb_dOcU^\_b`ZUba^\dG`aC]bcd@aRabcW
4]bcAdMXS[FSX[XE 9N`Z_bccd^HdGcK]_Z_d,`^ZTdNVa`bIdNJ^dN`Z_bd?;

<<D<5=J<1-J*/GGE=J*EFFJ9EFIIJ%G@IF=J'HEACH:J9GA:1=J
(@C)HAJDJ+BBJB?.>J9-G:FJ'GJ3JJB??JDJ5.77J+!BB

&CHA/J3 I�I�0F,HI@IDHE;>;GCJ"#$ 3 222>0F,HI@IDHE;>;GC

4c_U`aTba^\d^Hd?RR^C]6Lc
G`^Tc`bIAd

@^bdMABWWcU\bVbc_^ZcU_`VbWc]Rc7_^ZcNb\^TcEY`JbPc8]Qc4Hc<AF;Lc4Gc<AF;L
GOLc GIKILc GIKHLc G4KILc G/KILc G/KHBLc _ZS^Qc HO:9G.c ['Qc Sa`[Qc M\aXc _WW
6Y\WZ\^T[c _^Zc [a`YVaY`b[c aXb`b]^c [\aY_abZc _ac "\WW_TbDA_a_T_]^L
CY`N_ZDc+_`(_ac@]_ZLcF_WY?_DCY`N_ZLc*\[aDFX_^bLcC_X_`_[Xa`_Q
@^bdXA BWWcaXbc[a`YVaY`b[cV]^[a`YVabZK_aa_VXbZca]caXbc2_`aXc]`cUb`S_D
^b^aWPc R_[ab^bZc a]c _^PaX\^Tc _aa_VXbZc a]c aXbc b_`aXc _ac aXbc _R]`bSb^D
a\]^bZc [\abc _^Zc S]`bc U_`a\VYW_`WPc Zb[V`\NbZc _[c Y^Zb`0c =VcWd :
9:WRc]_Z`a\Kd /7[[d _%Yd Rb`_Y; 4B=3O?GN?20d &d EF@#=F#@20
CbSNb`[cW\?bc>D6b_ScV]WYS^[c[YUU]`abZcKcb`bVabZc]^cV]^V`babcR]Y^D
Z_a\]^Lc66cS_[]^`PcM_WW[c]^c[\ZbcYUca]cVb`a_\^cXb\TXacaXb`bc_Rab`c_WYD
S\^YSc[XbbacVW_ZZ\^TcYUca]caXbc`]]R\^Tc]^c_WWc[\Zb[c[YUU]`abZc]^c[abbW
SbSNb`[QLc3>8*530cBWYS\^\YScEW\Z\^Tc3\^Z]MLc3>@>8-0c>^ZY[a`\_W
A\Ubc3\`\^TQc=VcWd1d9:WRc]_Z`a\KdXF[d_%YdRb`_Y; 4B=3O?GN?20d&
=NO)3N)OBAdCbSNb`[cW\?bc>D6b_ScV]WYS^[c[YUU]`abZcKcb`bVabZc]^
V]^V`babc R]Y^Z_a\]^Lc66cS_[]^`PcM_WW[c]^c[\ZbcYUc a]cVb`a_\^cXb\TXa
aXb`bc_Rab`c_WYS\^YSc[XbbacVW_ZZ\^TcYUca]caXbc`]]R\^Tc]^c_WWc[\Zb[c[YUD
U]`abZc ]^c [abbWcSbSNb`[QLc*55@0cCEc@]WW\^TcEXYaab`[Lc3>8*530
BWYS\^YScEW\Z\^Tc3\^Z]MLc3>@>8-0c>^ZY[a`\_WcA\Ubc3\`\^TQ

Oc_c`CcdG`aUc @^bdMdddDdO_YdX<PF>PMFP[[[SDd<@YUbb[cFMb^aPc1\Jbc=`]`b[cEbJb^aP
8\^bc7_?X[cEbJb^abb^cFX]Y[_^Zc5^WP;
@^bdXdDdO_YdQFP[[P[[[SD <@YUbb[c2\TXaPcEbJb^c7_?X[c5^WP;c$

B]`\c_bd 8^\cId 4cT^_ab
9M[�d^HdOc_c`CcdG`aUc;

@^bd Md Dd O_Yd XP<FP>MPF[[SD <@YUbb[c FM]c =`]`b[c 1\RaPc EbJb^
7_?X[c8\^baPc5^bcFX]Y[_^ZcEbJb^c)Y^Z`bZc5^WP;
@^bdXdDdO_YdQPF[P[[[SDd<@YUbb[c2\TXac7_?X[cEbJb^aPcFX]Y[_^Z
5^WP;

3L]aR_Pd aHd ]\IPd JVaUVd V]Cc
6cc\d TZbd H^`J]`Wd ]K]a\_b
bVcdT`^Tc`bId]\Wd]\Id^bVc`
WZc_d .\^J\d b^d =cUZ`cW
U`cWab^`d]\WdC]LZc

M;dB``b_`[c]Rc7_^Zc@bJb^YbDcO_YXXPM<PFF<SDd_[cUb`c Wbaab`cZ_abZ
I,KO:KHOI9Q
X;B``b_`[c]RcU_PSb^ac]RcO_Yd>PQ>P[X<SDda]M_`Z[c -X_`U_aa\!c_[cUb`
Wbaab`cZ_abZcHGKIOKHOHO

?\_TcUba^\d^HdG`^Tc`bI 5`^RdX[S[FSX[XEdb^dM[S[QSX[XEd6cbJcc\dMXY[[dTRdb^dEY[[dTRY
JabVdT`a^`d]TT^a\bRc\bd

@]_bdW]bcdH^`d_Z6Ra__a^\
^Hd1aWS1aWA

MFS[QSX[XEdbaLLd<A[[dTR

3^\b]Ubd\ZR6c` =aWWVc_VdG]J]`d&d>[X>7QF<[/
O^V]\d*]W]RDd>M7F>QM7[F

NaRcd]\Wd�c\Zcd^Hd1aW
2Tc\a\K

BD:ZUba^\S1aWWa\KdbV`^ZKVdJc6_abcd9VbbT_ASS_]`H]c_aY]ZUba^\D
baKc Ỳ\cb;d^\dMQS[QSX[XEdH`^RdMMY[[d]Rdb^dMA[[dTRY

= Ỳ
0^Y

NITcd^H
5]UaLabac_

@aRab
:R^Z\bd4Zcd9O_Yda\dL].V_;

G`a\UaT]L ?\bc`c_bdOcUcaC]6Lc
ZTb^dXQS[XSX[ME

N^b]L ,Z]`]\b^`_

M
=1==K
HHOH.G

GOOQOO G:HQG. ,44Q:9IIIQG.

aYdCK[QcA\^^_VWb
>^R`_[a`YVaY`bc>^ab`^_a\]^_W
AJaQc7aZQL<>^c7\'Y\Z_a\]^;
aaY C Q̀cA_M_^cCY?b[X
+_Xb`c
aaaYdC`[QcC_^(Yc8_`\^Zb`
F_^Z]^

X =12E=7
8K/OI:G

,

I4HOQOO I:G.Q:I IG/9QI.H99Q9,
aYdC Q̀cA_M_^cCY?b[X
+_Xb L̀
aaYdC`[Qc*bJP_^\cA_M_^
+_Xb L̀

E
=12E=7
8K/OI:G

9

4OOQOO 4OOQOO 49:QHG9:QH/
aYd C Q̀cA_M_^cCY?b[X
+_Xb L̀c
aaYdC`[QcC_^(Yc8_`\^Zb`
F_^Z]^c

N2N:@ X/X[Y[[ X/[XY[M /QEYQX XQQ<YQE

4c_U`aTba^\d^HdT`^Tc`bIdJVaUVda_d6ca\Kd_^LWA

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Notice is hereby given that, we on behalf of our client, are 
investigating the title of Shipping Times (India) Private Limited, a 
company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having CIN : 
U22110MH1987PTC043788 and having its registered office at 
Kailashpati Building, Plot No. 10, Block A, 1st Floor, Veera Desai 
Road Extn., Andheri (West), Mumbai-400 053 ("Owner") to the 
immovable properties more particularly described in the 
SCHEDULE hereunder written (hereinafter referred to as the 
"Schedule Properties"). 
Any person/s, entity, firm, institution (corporate or otherwise) having 
any claim/s any right, title, interest, share, benefit, pending litigation, 
objection, claim or demand of any nature in or upon the Schedule 
Property or any part thereof, the same may be brought to the notice 
of the undersigned in writing together with all details of the right, title, 
interest, claim, pending litigation or demand made together with 
supporting documents within fourteen (14) days from the date of this 
notice, failing which it shall be presumed that the title of the Owner 
with respect to the Schedule Property is clear, marketable and free 
from encumbrances of any kind whatsoever and no person has any 
right, title or interest of any nature whatsoever in the Schedule 
Property or any part thereof. Claims or alleged interest, if any, which 
are not received within fourteen (14) days from the date of 
publication of this notice shall be deemed to have been waived and 
disregarded for all intents and purposes and shall not be binding on 
our client. 

SCHEDULE 
Description of the Schedule Properties : 

Commercial premises comprised of (i) Unit No. 27 admeasuring 
approx320 square feet (carpet area) on the 1st Floor and (ii) Unit No. 
28 admeasuring approx 320 square feet (carpet area) on the 1st 
Floor withininthe Society Premises Ratna Jyot Industrial Premises 
Co-op. Society Ltd., all located withininthe Society Premises Ratna 
Jyot Industrial Premises Co-op. Society Ltd. constructed on land 
bearing CTS Nos. 744 (Part) of Irla Gaouthanand situated at Irla 
Lane, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai-400056 in the registration sub 
district of District Mumbai Suburban and forming part of Ratna Jyot 
Industrial Premises Co-op. Society Ltd., a society registered under 
the provisions of Maharashtra Co-operative Societies Act, 1960 
bearing registration number BOM/WKM/GNL (0)/722 of 84-85. 
Date : 28 June, 2023 

Sarthak Shah & Associates 
Law Office  

405, Nand Prem, Opp. Shiv Sagar,  
Nehru Road, Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400057. 

(Close to Vile Parle (East) Railway Station).  
Also at,  

Sarthak Shah & Associates  
11, Hamam House, Hamam Street, Fort,  

Mumbai-400 023, Maharashtra, India.  

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
E- TENDER NOTICE NO. 38 FOR 2023-2024 

Online E- Tenders in B-1 Form For the Following Work are 
invited by the Executive Engineer, Presidency Division, 
PWD, 2nd Floor Bandhakam Bhavan, 25 Murzban Road, 
Fort, Mumbai-400001 (Tel. No. 22016975/22016977) from 
contractors registered in appropriate class of the Public 
Works Department. Right to reject/accept of all or one 
tender is reserved by the undersigned. 

Issue Date :- 12.7.2023 to 19.7.2023 
Opening Date :- 20.7.2023 
All the corrigendum/Changes pertain to notice will not 
published in newspapers that will published in E-tendering 
process. All the detail Information is available on following 
websites. 
1) www.mahapwd.com 
2) www.mahatenders.gov.in 

NO. PD/TC/9468 
Office of the Executive Engineer, 
Presidency Division, P.W.D., 2nd Floor, 
Bandhakam Bhavan, 25, Murzban Road, 
Presidency Division, Mumbai. 
Fort, Mumbai-400 001 
Email : presidency.ee@mahapwd.gov.in 
Date : 7/7/2023 

Sd/- 
(S. K. Dhatrak) 

Executive Engineer 
Presidency Division Mumbai 

DGIPR 2023-24/2013  

Sr. 
No.

Name Of Work Amt. 

1 Repairing & Renovation of N C C Buidling 
(National Cadet Corps.) Mumbai.

120.55 

Door No. 101, First Floor,

Junction 406-1B, Takka Road,

Near K Mall, Panvel, Raigad - 410206

Tel.: 022-27459354/55 Mo.: 7625079203

CIN NO. L85110KA1987PLC008699

Email-panvel@canfinhomes.com

DEMAND NOTICE
Under Section 13 (2) of “The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets 

and Enforcement of Security  Interest Act,  2002  (No. 54 of 2002)”

To,

1) JYOTI  RAJENDRA  DABARE

 (wife of Late .RAJENDRA  NARAYAN  DABARE)

Flat no.201, 2nd floor, GURUDEV KRUPA  Old H No.328, New H No.19,Old Hno.365B, 

New H no.346,New H.no.18, Old H No.339A, New H No.17A,Old H No. 339A. New 

H.No. 17B Village devad, Near Gaondevi Mandir, Taluka Panvel , District Raigad, 

Maharashtra 421206 Mob:8652163140

You Along with have availed a housing loan from our branch against the security of 

mortgage of the following asset belonging to Late. RAJENDRA NARAYAN DABARE 

(Borrower)  of  you  an amount of Rs.  10,77,123.00 (RUPEES TEN LAKH SEVENTY 

SEVEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED TWENTY THREE ONLY)  is due from you, to 

Can Fin Homes Ltd. as on 30/06/2023  together with future interest at the contracted 

rate.

SCHEDULE OF THE MORTGAGED PROPERTY 

Flat no.201, 2nd floor, GURUDEV KRUPA Old H No.328, New H No.19,Old Hno.365B, 

New H no.346,New H.no.18, Old H No.339A, New H No.17A,Old H No. 339A. New 

H.No. 17B Village devad, Near Gaondevi Mandir, Taluka Panvel , District Raigad, 

Maharashtra 421206.

Property  Boundaries:      

NORTH       :   ROAD                    SOUTH       :   BUNGLOW    

EAST          :   BUNGLOW            WEST          :   BUILDING 

Registered demand notice was sent to Late. RAJENDRA NARAYAN DABARE You 

Along with under Section 13 (2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002, but the same was returned 

unserved. The undersigned has, therefore, caused these Notices to be pasted on the 

premises of the last known addresses of the said Borrower/s as per the said Act. Hence 

this paper publication. As you have failed to adhere to the terms of the sanction, the 

account is classified as a Non Performing Asset on 29.06.2023 as per the NHB 

Guidelines. You are hereby called upon to pay the above said amount with contracted 

rate of interest thereon from 30.06.2023 of realization, within 60 days from the date of 

this notice, failing which the undersigned will be constrained to Initiate action under 

SARFAESI Act to enforce the aforesaid security. Further, the attention of borrowers / 

guarantors is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in 

respect of time available to them to redeem the secured assets.

Date  : 11.07.2023

Place: Panvel

Sd/- 

Authorised Officer

Can Fin Homes Ltd.,

www.navshakti.co.in

{Z…înj Am[U 
{Z{^©S> X¡{ZH$


